

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr A Kargbo

Respondent: Shaw Trust Limited

Heard at: Midlands West Employment Tribunal by CVP

**On:** 24 and 25 March 2022

Before: Employment Judge Hussain

## Appearances

For the claimant: Litigant in person For the respondent: Mr A Pincott, Representative

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's claims for redundancy payment and other payments are dismissed on withdrawal.
- 2. The claimant's claim for unfair is not well founded and is dismissed.

## **Employment Judge Hussain**

25 March 2022

Reasons for the judgement having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.